

#THAT'S MINT SOCIAL COMPETITION

TERMS

Date: 04th March 2024

- 1. The Prize Draw is open to UK residents aged 18 and over, other than employees of BT Group (BT, EE or Plusnet) their families or its agencies. Only one entry per person.
- 2. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants and check their identity.
- 3. The prize is a Google Pixel 8 (Mint Green).
- 4. The prize is subject to availability.
- 5. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute a prize of equivalent or greater value if this is necessary for reasons beyond its control.
- 6. Entries must be made by following EE Instagram or Facebook account (@EE) and commenting 'that's Mint' in the comment section on the relevant post. Entries sent in through agents or third parties will not be entered into the Prize Draw.
- 7. The competition opens 4th March 2024 and closes on 7th March 2024 at 5pm. Entries submitted after this date will not be considered.
- 8. The winner will be the first correct entry drawn at random by an independent person on **8**th **March 2024**. Winner will be notified via direct message on the Instagram or Facebook account you used to enter the prize draw on **11**th **March 2024**.
- 9. The prize will be sent to winner **5 working days** after being contacted via direct message.
- 10. A list of prize winners (last name and county only) may be obtained by written request by sending an SAE to 1 Braham Street, London, E1 8EE on or before 8th April 2024.
- 11. By entering this Prize Draw you agree that your image, biography and likeness (if applicable) may be used by the Promoter in unpaid promotional related publicity (including photographic shots and interviews).
- 12. Your personal details will be retained for the purpose of the Prize Draw and will not be processed for any other purpose, unless you choose or have chosen to receive information from the Promoter. For more information please see BT's Privacy Policy which can be found at https://www.bt.com/privacy-policy/.
- 13. No cash alternative will be offered and prizes are non-transferable.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right to re-draw the winner if they cannot be contacted within 24 hours and the right to disqualify any entrant or select alternative winner in the event that it believes that any entrant has contravened these Terms and Conditions.
- 15. Submitting an entry to this Prize Draw is deemed to be acceptance by the entrants of these Terms and Conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to alter, amend or foreclose this Prize Draw without prior notice in the event that unforeseen circumstances make this unavoidable.

- 16. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any loss, damage, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrant resulting from entering this Prize Draw or by the entrant's acceptance of the prize, or any damage to any entrant's or other person's computer or mobile phone equipment as a consequence of downloading any material relating to this promotion.
- 17. This promotion is governed by the laws of England and Wales.
- 18. The Promoter is EE Limited, 1 Braham Street, London, E1 8EE. Registered in England No 02382161.
- 19. By entering this Prize Draw you agree and acknowledge that this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Instagram.